



## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 051557  
Date            18 May 2015

### ***Mobile Working***

**Request:**

1)A copy of your mobile working strategy policy and the name and contact details of the person responsible for your mobility strategy.

[There is not currently a mobile working strategy in place.](#)

2)Your budget for any mobile working strategy developments for 2015/16 and your budget specifically for mobile application development.

[No budget is specifically set aside for a “mobile working strategy”](#)

3)If you currently have a software solution, which application you currently use to manage your corporate mobile devices and employee devices (BYOD)?

[GOOD for Enterprise and Airwatch](#)

4)If you currently do not have a software solution for agile and mobile working, do you intend to implement such a solution in the next 24 months? If yes, please provide your budget.

[N/A](#)

5)Do you have any application development resource in house?

[We currently have 2 x SharePoint Developers and 3 x System Developers in house](#)